STATE OF NEW MEXICO -

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT
FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
SOUTH MATTIX UNIT FEDERAL #46
OPERATOR COUNTY
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD. LEA

30 - 025-35123

ADDRESS
P. 0. BOX 4294; HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-7294

I.LOCATION

B 15-2u6-3% 304 b 150 /€

RECORD OF INCLINATION

COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF|ANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET] DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

440 4.40 0.750 1.31 5.76 5.76

743 3.03 0.750 1.31 3.97 9.73
1057 3.14 0.750 1.31 4.11 13.84
1443 3.86 0.500 0.87 3.37 17.20
1815 3.72 0.500 0.87 3.25 20.45
2163 3.48 1.000 1.75 6.07 26.52
2576 4.13 0.750 1.31 5.41 31.93
2989 413 0.250 0.44 1.80 33.73
3371 3.82 0.250 0.44 1.67 35.40
3751 3.80 0.750 1.31 4 .97 40.37
4161 4.10 0.500 0.87 3.58 43.95
4547 3.86 0.750 1.31 5.05 49.00
4960 4.13 1.000 1.75 7.21 56.21
5342 3.82 1.000 1.75 6.67 62.88
57565 4.13 1.000 1.75 7.21 70.09
6133 3.78 1.250 2.18 8.25 78.33
6387 2.54 0.750 1.31 3.32 81.66
6457 0.70 1.000 1.75 1.22 82.88
-64.57 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 82.88

THIS INFORMATION IS"TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
[SIGNATURE = [NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

NAME OF PERSON AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 570-0494




